16B20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ pneumatic cylinder actuators
Series B1
Neles double acting and spring return B1-series
piston type actuators are designed for use in both
modulating control and on-off service. The series
B1C and B1J are designed to iso 5211/1 when
Neles linkages are utilized. These actuators offer

Locking device
On housing end
Type code: B1_Q
On cylinder end
Type code: B1_W
Shock absorber on housing end
Type code: B1C_N
Automatic latching device for
closed position
Type code: B1C_P
Manual latching
device
Type code: B1_T
Handwheel
On cylinder end
Type code: B1C_K
On housing end
Type code: B1C_L
Hydraulic manual override
Type code: B1CH
156B20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ pneumatic cylinder actuators, series B1
Dimensional drawings
B1C B1C
Type
Dimensions, mm
NPT kg
X G F V Y L K1 R1
B1C6 90 270 395 36 46 80 138 80 1/4 4,2
B1C9 110 315 450 43 50 80 140 81 1/4 9,6
B1C11 135 375 535 51 50 95 154 89 3/8 16
B1C13 175 445 640 65 65 120 190 109 3/8 31
B1C17 215 555 785 78 70 137 222 126 1/2 54
B1C20 215 590 880 97 80 145 262 147 1/2 73
B1C25 265 725 1075 121 110 180 304 166 1/2 131
B1C32 395 920 1370 153 146 280 379 204 3/4 256
B1C40 505 1150 1670 194 185 320 449 224 3/4 446
B1C50 610 1390 2060 242 195 350 543 268 1 830
B1C60 725 1390 2060 242 195 350 543 268 1 1080
B1C75 875 1390 2060 242 195 350 543 268 1 1190
Type
Dimensions, inch
NPT lbs
X G F V Y L K1 R1
B1C6 3.54 10.60 15.60 1.42 1.81 3.15 5.43 3.15 1/4 9
B1C9 4.33 12.40 17.70 1.69 1.97 3.15 5.51 3.19 1/4 21
B1C11 5.31 14.80 21.10 2.01 1.97 3.74 6.06 3.50 3/8 35
B1C13 6.89 17.50 25.20 2.56 2.56 4.72 7.48 4.29 3/8 68
B1C17 8.46 21.90 30.90 3.07 2.76 5.39 8.74 4.96 1/2 119
B1C20 8.46 23.20 34.70 3.82 3.15 5.71 10.31 5.79 1/2 161
B1C25 10.43 28.50 42.30 4.76 4.33 7.09 11.97 6.54 1/2 289
B1C32 15.55 36.20 53.90 6.02 5.75 11.0 14.92 8.03 3/4 564
B1C40 19.88 45.30 65.70 7.64 7.28 12.60 17.68 8.82 3/4 983
B1C50 24.02 54.70 81.10 9.53 7.68 13.78 21.38 10.55 1 1829
B1C60 28.54 54.70 81.10 9.53 7.68 13.78 21.38 10.55 1 2380
B1C75 34.45 54.70 81.10 9.53 7.68 13.78 21.38 10.55 1 2620
B1J, B1JA B1J, B1JA
Type
Dimensions, mm
NPT kg
X G F V Y L K1 R1
B1J, B1JA6 110 368 485 36 47 70 138 80 3/8 13
B1J, B1JA8 135 420 555 43 50 80 140 81 3/8 17
B1J, B1JA10 175 480 640 51 50 95 154 89 3/8 30
B1J, B1JA12 215 620 815 65 65 120 190 109 1/2 57
B1J, B1JA16 265 760 990 78 70 137 222 126 1/2 100
B1J, B1JA20 395 940 1230 97 80 145 262 147 3/4 175
B1J, B1JA25 505 1140 1490 121 110 180 304 166 3/4 350
B1J, B1JA32 540 1435 1885 153 146 280 379 204 1 671
B1J, B1JA40 724 1578 2095 194 185 335 445 220 1 1100
Type
Dimensions, inch
NPT lbs
X G F V Y L K1 R1
B1J, B1JA6 4.33 14.49 19.09 1.42 1.85 2.76 5.43 3.15 3/8 28.5
B1J, B1JA8 5.31 16.50 21.90 1.69 1.97 3.15 5.51 3.19 3/8 37
B1J, B1JA10 6.89 18.90 25.20 2.01 1.97 3.74 6.06 3.50 3/8 66
B1J, B1JA12 8.46 24.40 32.10 2.56 2.56 4.72 7.48 4.29 1/2 126
B1J, B1JA16 10.43 29.90 38.00 3.07 2.76 5.39 8.74 4.96 1/2 220
B1J, B1JA20 15.55 37.00 48.40 3.82 3.15 5.71 10.31 5.79 3/4 386
B1J, B1JA25 19.88 44.90 58.70 4.76 4.33 7.09 11.97 6.54 3/4 771
B1J, B1JA32 21.26 56.50 74.20 6.02 5.75 11.0 14.92 8.03 1 1479
B1J, B1JA40 28.5 62.13 82.48 7.64 7.28 13.19 17.52 8.66 1 2424
B1CH B1CH
Type
Dimensions, mm
NPT kg
E F G L1 Nmax Y1 Y2 X1
B1CH11 828 785 375 700 536 410 211 50 3/8 59
B1CH13 856 875 445 700 536 410 211 50 3/8 74

196B20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ pneumatic cylinder actuators, series B1
How to order
Pneumatic double-acting cylinder actuator, series B1C
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
B1 C - S Y U 50/120 HL E X M
Signs 1, 2, 6 and 7 are obligatory: other marks are options
1. sign PRODUCT GROUP
B1 Cylinder actuator with attachment dimensions acc. to ISO 5211.
2. sign SERIES
C Double acting, pneumatic, protection class IP66.
3. sign CONSTRUCTIONS
- Standard construction without sign.
H Manual hydraulic override.
4. sign CYLINDER AND HOUSING MATERIALS
-
Aluminium cylinder and EN 1561-GJL-200 housing, standard
materials, without sign. Except if sign 8. is arctic version "A"
then housing and piston always EN 1563-GJS-400-15.
S
Steel cylinder and EN 1561-GJL-200 housing and piston.
Except if sign 8. is arctic version "A" then housing and piston
always EN 1563-GJS-400-15. (Not available with size 6).
B Alumium cylinder and EN 1563-GJS-400-15 housing and
piston. (Not available with size 6).
X Steel cylinder and EN 1563-GJS-400-15 housing and piston.
(Not available with size 6).
5. sign SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
- Standard construction without sign
Q Mechanical locking device for piston movement limit on
housing end. Locking with long screw to close position.
W Mechanical locking device for piston movement limit on
cylinder end. Locking with long screw to open position.
QW
Mechanical locking device for piston movement limit on
housing and cylinder ends. Locking with long screws to close
as well as to open position.
Z Actuator equipped with shock absorber on cylinder end,
(-20 ... +120 °C)
N Actuator equipped with shock absorber on housing end,
(-20 ... +120 °C)
P
Actuator equipped with automatic latching device for closed
position. Design is made mainly for actuator locking device of
capping valve. No free motion.
T Actuator equipped with manual latching device. Actuator can
be locked to open position allowing about 20 degrees' motion.
K Handwheel on cylinder end (sizes 9 to 25).
L Handwheel on housing end (sizes 9 to 25).
R Handwheel both on cylinder end and housing end (sizes 9 to 25).
RK Handwheel on cylinder end with wormgear (sizes 32 - 75).
Not used in 502, 602 and 752.
RL Handwheel on housing end with wormgear (sizes 32 - 75).
Not used in 502, 602 and 752.
RR Handwheel both on cylinder end and housing end with
wormgear (sizes 32 - 75). Not used in 502, 602 and 752.
Y Special, to be specified, e.g. special material or stop screw.
6. sign INTERFACE FOR ADDITIONAL DEVICES
(positioner, limit switch)
U Interface engineered to VDI/VDE with the use of Neles
linkages.
7. sign ACTUATOR SIZE
E.g. 50/ 120 = actuator size / shaft bore diameter.
Note special sizes (BC 50 and 502 with oversized cylinder):
60 - max. operating pressure 8.5 bar (cylinder Ø 600 mm/24”)
75 - max. operating pressure 5 bar (cylinder Ø 750 mm/30”)
602 - max. operating pressure 8.5 bar (cylinder Ø 600 mm/24”)
752 - max. operating pressure 5 bar (cylinder Ø 750 mm/30”)
8. sign MATERIALS OF SEALS AND BEARINGS
(all versions ATEX II 2 G/D h and ATEX II 3 G/D h)

Tel. +358 10 417 5000.
How to order
Pneumatic, single-acting cylinder actuator, series, B1J and B1JA
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13.
B1 J K A R S Y U 20/70 HL E Z M
Signs 1, 2, 8 and 9 are obligatory, other signs are options
1. sign PRODUCT GROUP
B1 Cylinder actuator with attachment dimensions acc. to ISO 5211.
2. sign SERIES
J Pneumatic, spring-return, protection class IP66.
3. sign SPRING OPTIONS
- Standard construction without sign.
K Light spring.
V Strong spring.
4. sign FUNCTION CODE
– Spring-to-close operation, without sign.
A Spring-to-open operation.
5. sign CONSTRUCTION
- Standard construction without sign.
R Secondary handwheel operation (sizes 6 - 16).
RR Secondary handwheel with wormgear (sizes 20 - 40).
H Manual hydraulic override. Not available with B1J(A)6.
6. sign CYLINDER AND HOUSING MATERIALS
-
Aluminium cylinder and EN 1561-GJL-200 housing, standard
materials without sign. Except if sign 10. is arctic version “A”
then housing and piston always EN 1563-GJS-400-15.
S
Steel cylinder and EN 1561-GJL-200 housing and piston.
Except if sign 10. is arctic version “A” then housing and piston
always EN 1563-GJS-400-15.
B Aluminum cylinder and EN 1563-GJS-400-15 and piston.
When 10. sign is “A”, without sign, standard material.
X Steel cylinder and EN 1563-GJS-400-15 and piston.
7. sign SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
- Standard construction without sign.
Q Mechanical locking device for piston movement limit on
housing end. Locking with long screw to close position.
W Mechanical locking device for piston movement limit on
cylinder end. Locking with long screw to open position.
Z Actuator equipped with shock absorber on cylinder end,
(-20 ... +120 °C).
N Actuator equipped with shock absorber on housing end,
(-20 ... +120 °C).
QW
Mechanical locking device for piston movement limit on
housing and cylinder ends. Locking with long screws to close
as well as to open position.
T
Actuator equipped with manual latching device. The actuator
can be locked in series B1J for open position and in series
B1JA for closed position allowing about 20 degrees' motion.
Not available with B1J(A)6.
Y Special, to be specified e.g. special material or stop screw.
8. sign INTERFACE FOR ADDITIONAL DEVICES
(positioner, limit switch)
U Interface engineered to VDI/VDE with the use of Neles
linkages.
9. sign ACTUATOR SIZE
–
6/15 6/20 6/25 - 8/15 8/20 8/25 8/35 - 10/20 10/25 10/35 10/40
- 12/55 - 16/55 - 20/70  25/95 - 32/105 - 40/95 40/105 40/120 -
322/95 322/105 322/120
E.g. 20 / 70 = actuator size / shaft bore diameter
10. sign MATERIALS OF SEALS AND BEARINGS
(all versions ATEX II 2 G/D h and ATEX II 3 G/D h)
- Standard construction without sign (-20° to +70 °C).
HL For temperatures -20 ... +120 °C and long-run option L.
CL For temperatures -40 ... +70 °C, and long-run option L.
C For temperatures -40 ... +70 °C.
A For temperatures -55 ... +70 °C, Arctic service model.
Not available if 5. sign “H” or or 13. sign “M”.